OP \$190.00 88741963

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM700166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/10/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Green Hippo Limited		01/05/2022	Private Limited Liability Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TV One Limited
Street Address:	Vine House Continental Approach
Internal Address:	Westwood Industrial Estate
City:	Margate, Kent
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	CT94JG
Entity Type:	Private Limited Liability Company: ENGLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88741963	MAYON+
Registration Number:	6284397	NEVIS+
Registration Number:	5998451	AXIS
Registration Number:	5793988	
Registration Number:	5793983	GREEN HIPPO
Registration Number:	5793980	GREEN HIPPO
Registration Number:	5236272	HIPPOTIZER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: lkrafte@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: Lori Krafte

Address Line 1: 2700 Carew Tower, 441 Vine St.

Address Line 2: Wood Herron & Evans LLP

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007551 FRAME: 0914

900667883

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Krafte	
SIGNATURE:	/Lori Krafte/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2022	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Green Hippo Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Green Hippo Trademark Assignment#page2.tif		

source=Green Hippo Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007551 FRAME: 0915

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Green Hippo Limited, a private limited liability company of the United Kingdom having an address at Unit 307, Parma House Clarendon Road Woodgreen, London, England N226UL ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and has used the marks identified in Exhibit A hereto, subject of the Applications and Registrations there listed as well as common law rights therein (the "Marks);

WHEREAS, Assignor and TV One Limited, a private limited liability company of England having an address at Vine House, Continental Approach Westwood Industrial Estate Margate, Kent, England CT94JG ("ASSIGNEE") (together, the "Parties"), are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 10, 2021, pursuant to which ASSIGNOR sold to ASSIGNEE certain assets including the Marks; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to execute this short form version of the assignment with respect to the U.S. trademark properties;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, nunc pro tunc as of December 10, 2021, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and together with all claims, demands, rights, choses in action and rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit, and for that of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made.

GREEN HIPPO LIMITED
By:
Name:
Title: Director
Date: 5 January 2022
TV ONE LIMITED
By:
Name: David Van Horn
Title: Director
11110.

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Reg. or Serial No.	Goods
MAYON+	88/741,963	Digital media servers; video processors; video servers; Electronic equipment for controlling video signals; Downloadable and recorded computer software for controlling the operation of video devices
NEVIS+	6,284,397	Digital media servers; video processors; video servers; Electronic equipment for controlling video signals; Downloadable and recorded computer software for controlling the operation of video devices
AXIS	5,998,451	Optical sensor system comprised of photo-diodes and optical fiber cable using projected, structured light patterns to determine the location of video projectors in 3D space for projection mapping for entertainment and live events; none of the abovementioned goods in relation to access control products, video intercom products, audio intercom products, surveillance products, cameras including but not limited to digital cameras, network cameras, web cameras and IP-cameras, video encoders, video decoders, network document servers, print servers, radars, speakers, microphones, software and accessories for the abovementioned products

TRADEMARK REEL: 007551 FRAME: 0917

3	5,793,988	Digital media servers; video processors; video servers; electronic equipment for controlling video signals; computer software for controlling the operation of video devices
FRED	5,793,983	Digital media servers; video processors; video servers; electronic equipment for controlling video signals; computer software for controlling the operation of video devices
GREEN HIPPO	5,793,980	Digital media servers; video processors; video servers; electronic equipment for controlling video signals; computer software for controlling the operation of video devices
HIPPOTIZER	5,236,272	Digital media servers; video processors; video servers; electronic equipment for controlling video signals; computer software for controlling the operation of video devices

RECORDED: 01/06/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007551 FRAME: 0918